

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

AB. No. 22 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.12.2025

Shri. Ha Doji Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP. for R 1 & 2.

Heard Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, learned counsel for the applicant, who has submitted that the service report as far as the notice issued upon the respondent No. 3 is concerned, has not yet been received. It is prayed that the same may be awaited.

The learned counsel also prays that the interim relief granted to the applicant vide order dated 10.12.2025 may be extended.

Accordingly, list this matter after the vacation.

In the meantime, as prayed for, the interim relief is hereby extended till the next returnable date.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.12.2025
"D. Nary, PS"