

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

AB. No. 22 of 2025

Date of Order: 30.01.2026

Shri. Ha Doji

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA. for R 1 & 2.

From the records, it appears that the compliance report as far as the service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 is concerned, has not yet been filed.

Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, learned GA appearing for the State respondent Nos. 1 & 2 prays that some time may be allowed for the Investigating Officer to file the compliance report.

As prayed for, list this matter on 05.02.2026.

In the meantime, the interim order passed will continue until further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.01.2026
"D. Nary, PS"