

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

AB. No. 22 of 2025

Date of Order: 17.03.2026

Shri. Ha Doji Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv.
Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA.

Ms. G.C. Marboh, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for accommodation on behalf of the conducting counsel, Mr. K.Ch. Gautam on grounds of personal difficulty.

On prayer made, list this matter after 1(one) week.

In the meantime, interim order will continue to be in place until further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"